
                             U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                                  SG 1 SUN CUP                                   

 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0657                              

MBSEF                                                           JANUARY 28, 2023 

MT. BACHELOR RESORT                                   PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                            S U P E R - G     M E N                              

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 

 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 

 

TD               Wise, Barry          (USA)   COURSE                 CLIFFHANGER 

REFEREE          Tinker, Seth         (USA)   START                       2325 M 

ASSISTANT REF    Kusakabe, Danasue    (USA)   FINISH                      1975 M 

CHIEF OF RACE    Eriksson, Nils       (USA)   VERTICAL DROP                350 M 

                                              LENGTH                      1530 M 

                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            13975/01/21 

 

 

COURSE SETTER    Seidel, Keenan       (USA) 

FORERUNNERS  -A- smelser, sam         (USA)   -B- Hurt,william              (USA) 

             -C- Nary,Gabe            (USA)   -D- Curtis, Finnly       (USA) 

             -E- Roberts, Henry       (USA)   -F- Wright, Edie         (USA) 

             -G- Vetterlein, Vetterlein,Andrew-H- Smelser, Duane       (USA) 

             -I-                              -J-  

 

GATES/DIR CHANGES    39/(33) 

START TIME       12:00 

WEATHER: CLEAR, SUNNY         SNOW: FIRM OVER SOFT PACK   TEMP. S: -6 C F: -6 C 

-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  183.50    ----------------------- 

                                                                        F=1190 

   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 

        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS CLUB/YR      TIME  POINTS 

 

    1   15 P6486866  Flaggert, Winthrop          U18 CMAC/05   1:12.62    0.00 

    2    1 P6900490  Kirchmeier, Cooper          U16MBSEF/07   1:12.92    4.92 

    3   19 P7006087  Ferguson, Joe               U16  MHA/07   1:14.26   26.87 

    4    2 P6766200  Fretwell, Ashton            U18 MRST/05   1:14.29   27.37 

    5   12 P6824489  Chandler, Win               U16 CMAC/07   1:14.57   31.95 

    6   16 P6931012  Atkin, Nick                 U18MBSEF/05   1:14.68   33.76 

    7   14 P6666190  Schaub, Angus               U16 SARS/07   1:14.91   37.53 

    8    4 P6856410  Kramis, Ethan               U18MBSEF/05   1:15.30   43.92 

    9   17 P6963833  Oellrich, Paul              U16  MRT/07   1:15.39   45.39 

   10    7 P6489857  Larson, Kyle                U21 SPAC/04   1:15.57   48.34 

   11   26 P6399455  Schmidt, Crosby             U18 INDY/06   1:16.11   57.19 

   12    8 P6577599  Frazzini, Peter             U21 CMAC/04   1:16.38   61.61 

   13   49 P7011573  Petkun, Fritz               U16MBSEF/08   1:16.39   61.78 

   14   40 P6943951  Kafka, Matthew              U16  MHA/08   1:16.63   65.71 

   15   18 P6542982  Debley, Patrick             U18 SPAC/06   1:16.81   68.66 
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DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING                         TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING



 

                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                                  SG 1 SUN CUP                                   

 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0657                              

MBSEF                                                           JANUARY 28, 2023 

MT. BACHELOR RESORT                                   PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 

        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS CLUB/YR      TIME  POINTS 

 

   16    5 P7042766  Lujan, Beckett              U16MBSEF/07   1:17.04   72.43 

   17   11 P6687669  Frederiksen, Jack           U18 WPSC/06   1:17.23   75.54 

   18   55 P6855273  Kragh, Steffan              U16 MRST/08   1:17.24   75.71 

   19   30 P6301800  Durkin, Carter              U18 LPRT/05   1:17.42   78.66 

   20   35 P6766216  Branson, Luke               U18 SARS/06   1:17.61   81.77 

   21   46 P7051534  Strohlein, Jonas            U16  MHA/08   1:17.95   87.34 

   22   31 P6965001  Andyke, Carson              U16  MHA/07   1:17.99   88.00 

        21 P6550756  Caccia, Gabriel             U16 CMAC/08   1:17.99   88.00 

   24   10 P6826127  Neff, George                U18 MRST/05   1:18.06   89.14 

   25   76 P6722765  Saenz, Lawrence             U21 SARS/04   1:18.11   89.96 

   26   25 P6855579  Fretwell, Jackson           U16 MRST/08   1:18.16   90.78 

   27   24 P6492276  Watkins, Tristin            U21 WPSC/04   1:18.17   90.95 

   28   50 P7012711  North, Boone                U16 CMAC/08   1:18.29   92.91 

   29   39 P6950143  Livingston, Matthew         U18  TAS/06   1:18.38   94.39 

   30    3 P6546154  Billstin, Cadin             U16 SARS/07   1:18.46   95.70 

   31   41 P6655295  Palmerton, JR               U16 SARS/08   1:18.74  100.29 

   32   33 X6853491  Schmidt, Jasper             U16 SPAC/07   1:18.97  104.06 

   33   53 P6531978  Jakubek, Evan               U16 CMAC/08   1:19.06  105.53 

   34   54 P6937454  Harrington, Cooper          U16 CMAC/08   1:19.68  115.69 

        36 P6884380  Porter, Jack                U18MBSEF/06   1:19.68  115.69 

   36   20 P6937579  Sullivan, Dan               U16 WPSC/07   1:19.73  116.51 

   37   34 P7036572  Petkun, Walter              U16MBSEF/07   1:19.88  118.97 

   38   48 P6876053  Sharp, Royce                U16 SARS/08   1:19.95  120.11 

   39   52 P7012168  Mullen, Jack                U16  MHA/08   1:20.06  121.92 

   40   32 P6473405  Falter, Luke                U16MSSRT/07   1:20.13  123.06 

   41   56 P6847724  Snyder, Braiden             U16 WPSC/08   1:20.34  126.51 

   42   45 P6836560  Muller, Dyllan              U16SMART/08   1:20.38  127.16 

   43   65 P6604532  Mildes, Axel                U16 WPSC/07   1:20.43  127.98 

   44   51 P6950926  Lambert, Joshua             U16MBSEF/08   1:20.45  128.31 

   45   38 P6853330  Connor, Caedan              U16 SPAC/07   1:20.56  130.11 

   46   29 P6546162  Spoelstra, Cash             U18 WPSC/06   1:20.62  131.09 

   47   57 P6851239  Stapleton, Jackson          U18MBSEF/05   1:20.69  132.24 

   48   23 P6911830  Fox, Elijah                 U16 MRST/07   1:20.75  133.22 

   49   61 P6937300  Rahn, Zachary               U16 WPSC/08   1:20.81  134.21 

   50   43 P6792046  Prystash, Nathan            U16 SPAC/07   1:20.94  136.34 

   51   64 P7016908  Gilster, Leif               U16  MAC/08   1:21.05  138.14 

   52   75 P6415178  Troyer, Alexander           U18 LPRT/05   1:21.16  139.94 

   53   28 P6853356  Podawiltz, Trevelyan        U16 SPAC/07   1:21.34  142.89 

   54   42 P6553089  Flaggert, Henry             U16 CMAC/07   1:21.77  149.94 

   55   27 X6760252  Schmidt, Riley              U21 SPAC/04   1:21.78  150.10 

   56   58 P6936863  Hixson, Cole                U16 CMAC/08   1:22.09  155.18 

   57   62 P6737591  Welsh, Liam                 U16 SARS/08   1:23.00  170.09 
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DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING                         TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING



 

                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                                  SG 1 SUN CUP                                   

 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0657                              

MBSEF                                                           JANUARY 28, 2023 

MT. BACHELOR RESORT                                   PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 

        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS CLUB/YR      TIME  POINTS 

 

   58   69 P7067591  Kleiner, Eli                U16 CMAC/08   1:23.94  185.50 

   59   44 P6854654  Saenz, Marius               U16 SARS/07   1:24.50  194.67 

   60   37 P6541620  Loeser, Wyatt               U18 CMAC/06   1:24.67  197.46 

   61   66 P7028333  Messinger, Grant            U16  MHA/08   1:24.87  200.74 

   62   59 P7071309  Scott, Jackson              U16MBSEF/08   1:24.95  202.05 

   63   67 P6856400  Lunak, Sawyer               U16 SPAC/08   1:25.62  213.03 

   64   71 P7016123  Edmonds, Cayden             U16 SPAC/08   1:25.75  215.16 

   65   70 P6938189  MacDonald, Cormac           U16 SPAC/08   1:25.78  215.65 

   66   60 P7015766  Dunn, Liam                  U16 CMAC/08   1:26.41  225.97 

   67   72 P6835432  Decarie, Ian                U16 CMAC/08   1:27.53  244.33 

   68   78 P7225763  Berejkoff, Eli              U18MBSEF/06   1:30.96  300.53 

   69   74 P7058964  Lahti, Charlie              U16  MAC/08   1:34.44  357.56 

   70   68 P7051836  Hunter, Victor              U16MBSEF/08   1:37.43  406.55 

   71   77 P7129312  Zidar, Jack                 U16  TAS/08   1:44.27  518.64 

   72   73 P6963617  Skaar, Soren                U16 SPAC/07   1:47.39  569.76 

 

    NOT PERMITTED TO START 

 

    DID NOT START 

 

    DID NOT FINISH 

        63 P7014492  Ueland, Elliott             U16  TAS/08 

        47 P6855858  Rossi, Ulrich               U16 MRST/08 

        22 P6854135  Oskov, Daniel               U16 SPAC/07 

        13 P6951251  Kling, Tober                U16  MHA/07 

         9 P6854522  Patterson, Deeson           U18 CMAC/06 

         6 P6856003  Kolk, Will                  U18 MRST/06 

 

    DISQUALIFIED 

 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

 

                                                Wise, Barry          (USA) 
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DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING                         TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING



 

                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               

 

                                  SG 1 SUN CUP                                   

 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0657                              
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                            S U P E R - G     M E N                              

                            NAT PENALTY CALCULATION                              

 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 

 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      NAT   BEST 5      RACE 

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 

 

     1     15 P6486866  Flaggert, Winthrop           173.43   173.43      0.00 

     2      1 P6900490  Kirchmeier, Cooper           213.46   213.46      4.92 

     3     19 P7006087  Ferguson, Joe                243.24 

     4      2 P6766200  Fretwell, Ashton             168.94   168.94     27.37 

     5     12 P6824489  Chandler, Win                215.38   215.38     31.95 

     6     16 P6931012  Atkin, Nick                  238.82 

     7     14 P6666190  Schaub, Angus                225.87 

     8      4 P6856410  Kramis, Ethan                217.34   217.34     43.92 

     9     17 P6963833  Oellrich, Paul               242.68 

    10      7 P6489857  Larson, Kyle                 227.01 

 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 

 

     4      2 P6766200  Fretwell, Ashton             168.94 

     1     15 P6486866  Flaggert, Winthrop           173.43 

    12      8 P6577599  Frazzini, Peter              184.36 

     2      1 P6900490  Kirchmeier, Cooper           213.46 

  DNF1     13 P6951251  Kling, Tober                 214.37 

 

TOTALS                                              -------- 

(B)  NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   954.56  -------- 

(A)  NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 988.55   -------- 

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           108.16 

 

CALCULATED PENALTY  988.55 + 954.56 - 108.16 : 10  =                    183.495 

                      (A)      (B)      (C) 

 

ROUNDED                                                                 183.50 

 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                        183.50 

 

                                     _______________________ 

                                     Wise, Barry          (USA) 
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DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING                         TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING 


